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4
16:34

1005 m
10.623 

Flach

Midnite Are Upping The Betting Game Handicap
Rennpreis: 10.623  (5.653 2.652 1.325 663 330)

1
1005

Box: 8
ML: 5,5

61.20

Mesaafi
5j. b W (Exceed And Excel - Romaana)

Trainer: R Burdon
Besitzer: Rb Racing Syndicate

Paddy Bradley

18.12 Chelmsford City 4 60.8 1207 20.616 4,3 Paddy Bradley Justcallmepete, Tyger Bay, Havana Rum
03.12 Kempton 4 59.4 1207 6.281 2,8 Rossa Ryan Buccabay, Carbine Harvester, Twilight Jet
29.10 Kempton 3 61.2 1207 6.281 3,7 Paddy Bradley Coul Angel, Mr Cool
16.10 Chelmsford City 4 61.7 1207 5.757 3,0 J Mitchell Evening Saigon, Charlie Mason, Emperor S
06.09 Kempton 4 56.2 1207 41.232 17,0 J Mitchell Drama, Leadenhall Street, Aramram

2
Box: 4
ML: 13,0

60.80

Coronado King
5j. b W (Exceed And Excel - Windsor County)

Trainer: A Watson
Besitzer: Hambleton Racing Ltd Xxxvii 

Hollie Doyle

08.12 Lingfield 9 61.2 1208 4.972 4,5 L Morris Counsel, Sergeant Pep, Giorgio M
28.10 Wolverhampton 1 60.8 1225 3.942 1,5 Hollie Doyle Hostility, Peregrine Falcon
05.06 Kempton 5 59.0 1408 5.940 9,0 P J Dobbs Dosman, Cat Ninja, Apotheosis
02.05 Doncaster 3 59.0 1414 4.187 2,6 W Buick Transitioning, Shamardal Star

3
Box: 3
ML: 17,0

60.30

Pineapple Island
7j. b S (Dandy Man - L'ambre Gris)

Trainer: S Spencer
Besitzer: Efex Racing Club

D Swift

29.12 Newcastle 5 61.2 1207 4.972 34,0 D Swift Bright, Monsieur Kodi, Maxi Boy
28.11 Southwell 7 59.9 1000 4.972 81,0 D Swift Alligator Alley, Cloud King, Star Chorus
04.10 Curragh 17 58.5 1207 27.273 81,0 Nathan Crosse Carla Ridge, Navassa Island, Sparkling Sea
24.04 Naas 6 59.0 1006 21.239 101,0 J A Powell Moss Tucker, Tenebrism, Coachello
08.04 Cork 1 63.5 1006 7.965 29,0 Hugh Horgan Beaumadier, Two Stars

4
Box: 9
ML: 11,0

59.40

Bonnie's Boy
4j. b W (Tasleet - Bonnie Brae)

Trainer: R A Fahey
Besitzer: Greenall, Huddlestone

D Nolan

13.12 Newcastle 9 59.9 1006 5.391 5,0 Warren Fentiman Tiriac, King's Crown, True Promise
06.11 Newcastle 4 58.1 1006 4.972 3,5 O J Orr Lethal Nymph, Sturlasson, Emperor Spirit
21.10 Newcastle 1 61.2 1006 3.716 5,0 O J Orr Cash In, Rock Of England
24.09 Redcar 4 62.1 1006 3.664 7,0 Warren Fentiman Our Absent Friends, Monks Dream, Betwee
14.09 Doncaster 7 58.5 1009 11.515 10,0 Warren Fentiman Lethal Nymph, Arnhem, Hk Fourteen

5
Box: 1
ML: 13,0

59.40

Juan Les Pins
9j. b W (Invincible Spirit - Miss Cap Ferrat)

Trainer: M Appleby
Besitzer: Matthew Taylor

Alistair Rawlinson

06.09 Thirsk 9 58.1 1207 9.421 15,0 Frederick Larson Eternal Sunshine, Diligently, Winged Messe
07.08 Chepstow 8 59.4 1222 25.770 6,0 Alistair Rawlinson Roberto Caro, King Of Light, Addison Grey
25.07 York 5 61.2 1207 12.885 7,5 Alistair Rawlinson Dicko The Legend, Winged Messenger, Nor
12.07 York 3 61.2 1207 12.885 5,5 Alistair Rawlinson Aberama Gold, Ingleby Archie
05.07 Haydock 5 61.2 1207 11.515 9,0 Alistair Rawlinson Expert Agent, Bright, Rock Opera

6
Box: 7
ML: 4,5

59.00

King's Crown
6j. b W (Starspangledbanner - Textured)

Trainer: M Dods
Besitzer: Dods Racing Club

Sean Kirrane

13.12 Newcastle 2 57.6 1006 5.391 17,0 Sean Kirrane Tiriac, True Promise
26.11 Newcastle 1 58.1 1006 3.716 6,0 Sean Kirrane Binadham, Tiriac
07.11 Newcastle 6 59.0 1207 3.716 10,0 Lewis Edmunds Fortamour, Asadjumeirah, Bill Plumb
20.10 Pontefract 4 56.7 1009 5.234 10,0 Rhys Elliott The Good Biscuit, Lethal Nymph, Azure Zai
09.10 Newcastle 3 59.4 1006 3.978 13,0 Lewis Edmunds Dark Kestrel, Hundred Caps

7
Box: 11
ML: 11,0

58.50

Dandy Magic
4j. ch S (Dandy Man - Magic Mirror)

Trainer: J S Goldie
Besitzer: Summerstorm Bloodstock Ltd

Lauren Young

19.12 Newcastle 8 61.2 1207 3.716 4,3 P Mulrennan Judgment Call, Maxi Boy, Brave Empire
13.12 Newcastle 3 56.2 1207 5.548 9,0 Lauren Young Heavenly Heather, Aberama Gold
22.11 Newcastle 1 59.0 1207 4.397 7,0 Lauren Young Ziggy's Condor, Stirrup Cup
07.11 Newcastle 5 59.9 1207 3.716 5,5 Lauren Young Fortamour, Asadjumeirah, Bill Plumb
03.11 Southwell 8 57.2 1222 4.972 7,5 P Mulrennan Star Zia, Miss Hathaway, Ormolulu

8
Box: 2
ML: 13,0

57.60

Lion's House
5j. b W (Oasis Dream - Muqantara)

Trainer: L A Perratt
Besitzer: Paul Corrigan

Kaiya Fraser

13.12 Newcastle 6 58.5 1006 5.391 9,0 Kaiya Fraser Tiriac, King's Crown, True Promise
18.11 Newcastle 10 59.4 1006 4.972 8,5 Rhys Clutterbuck Fidelius, Alligator Alley, Miss Hathaway
27.10 Newcastle 8 61.2 1006 4.972 5,0 Harry Burns Alligator Alley, Mondammej, Thankuappreci
01.10 Musselburgh 3 61.2 1007 5.234 8,0 Kaiya Fraser Parisiac, Arnhem
29.09 Hamilton 7 58.1 1012 12.370 51,0 Kaiya Fraser Corolla Point, Al Hussar, Eternal Sunshine

9
Box: 10
ML: 13,0

57.60

Dark Kestrel
6j. b W (Dark Angel - Goodnight And Joy)

Trainer: A Brittain
Besitzer: Antony Brittain

Cam Hardie

05.12 Newcastle 8 60.3 1006 3.716 5,5 Cam Hardie Hover On The Wind, Ganesha, Castan
26.11 Newcastle 4 60.8 1006 3.716 6,5 Cam Hardie King's Crown, Binadham, Tiriac
18.11 Newcastle 12 58.5 1006 4.972 7,0 Alex Jary Fidelius, Alligator Alley, Miss Hathaway
27.10 Newcastle 4 59.4 1006 4.972 8,5 Alex Jary Alligator Alley, Mondammej, Thankuappreci
09.10 Newcastle 1 59.0 1006 3.978 5,0 Cam Hardie Hundred Caps, King's Crown

10
Box: 6
ML: 13,0

57.20

Blue Lakota
4j. ch W (Sioux Nation - Gwen Lady Byron)

Trainer: K A Ryan
Besitzer: Jennifer E Pallister

Tom Eaves

18.11 Newcastle 7 57.2 1006 4.972 6,5 Jack Callan Fidelius, Alligator Alley, Miss Hathaway
07.11 Newcastle 1 59.9 1006 3.716 5,5 Jack Callan Orbital Chime, Spirit Of Applause
21.09 Southwell 6 59.4 1000 11.515 13,0 Mason Paetel Spirit Of Applause, Grace Angel, Smooth Sil
01.08 Southwell 8 60.8 1222 3.978 13,0 S A Gray Haazeez, Titian Blue, Fort Augustus
15.07 Thirsk 6 57.6 1006 3.664 41,0 T Eaves Brazilian Belle, Tiva, Tees Aggregates

11
Box: 5
ML: 6,5

57.20

Hover On The Wind
6j. b W (No Nay Never - Casila)

Trainer: P T Midgley
Besitzer: The Beer Stalkers & Partner

Barry McHugh

05.12 Newcastle 1 58.1 1006 3.716 17,0 Barry McHugh Ganesha, Castan
24.09 Redcar 8 62.6 1006 3.664 12,0 D Nolan Our Absent Friends, Monks Dream, Betwee
27.08 Catterick 4 57.2 1006 5.234 10,0 Harry Russell Glory Fighter, Lexington Blitz, Rosenpur
15.08 Thirsk 4 58.5 1006 5.234 7,0 P Mulrennan South Parade, Sevensees, Ingleby Archie
29.07 Beverley 5 63.0 1006 4.527 8,5 Barry McHugh Jojo Rabbit, Herakles, Brazilian Belle

12
Box: 12
ML: 15,0

55.80

Darlo Pride
6j. gr W (Outstrip - Doric Lady)

Trainer: M Dods
Besitzer: Ursa Major Racing Ltd And M

Rhys Elliott

05.12 Newcastle 4 59.0 1006 3.716 21,0 Rhys Elliott Hover On The Wind, Ganesha, Castan
22.03 Newcastle 9 59.4 1006 3.716 8,0 P Mulrennan Above, Fierce, Dark Kestrel
07.03 Newcastle 3 60.3 1006 3.716 2,8 Lewis Edmunds Ganesha, Frank The Spark
10.02 Wolverhampton 4 60.3 1025 3.716 3,2 Billy Loughnane Counsel, Catch Cunningham, Gogo Yubari
31.01 Newcastle 2 58.5 1006 3.716 6,0 P Mulrennan Buzz Box, Our Absent Friends

Ergebnis: Quoten:


